 LMV331//LMV332
  Amplifiers
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.0 — July 2023
www.fulihao.com  1
Ultra-low Power, RRIO, 1.8V,
Push-Pull Output Comparators
1. Description
The LMV331 is low-power, high-speed comparator with internal hysteresis, optimized for systems powered from a

• IR Receivers
• Portable System
4. Ordering Information
Type Number Package Type Marking Packing
LMV331IDBV SOT23-5 12YD, V331 Tape & Reel
LMV331IDCK SC70-5 V331 Tape & Reel
LMV332ID SOP-8 V332 Tape & Reel
LMV332IDGK MSOP-8 V332 Tape & Reel
Note: If the physical information is inconsistent with the ordering information, please refer to the actual product.
 LMV331//LMV332